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Delia Perales

Webb County Treasurer

RATIFICATION OF CHECK TO BE APPROVED

MARCH 09, 2015

NUMBER OF CHECK AMOUNT OF CHECK
1 $1,638.86
(956) 523-4150 Administration Bldg.
P.0), Box 593 Fax (956) 523-5014 1110 Washington, Ste. 202

Laredo, Texas TH042 peralesfiwabboountyty gov Laredo, Texas 78040
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Magdalena Vedia

————iTiz = T e e =
From: Delia Perales
Sent: Monday, March 02, 2015 3:40 PM
To: David R. Martinez; Magdalena Vedia
Subject: FW: Casa Guero purchases
Attachments: Casa Guero Christmas receipt part 1.pdf; Casa Guero Christmas receipt part 2 pdf, Casa

Guero Christmas receipt part 3. pdf, Casa Guero Christmas receipt pdf

Importance: High

From: Leroy R, Medford
Sent: Monday, March 02, 2015 2:59 PM

To: Delia Perales

Cc: Ramon Villafranca; Marah Mendez; Andrea L. Arellano; Cesar A. Guerra; Patty San Miguel
Subject: FW: Casa Guero purchases

Importance: High

Mrs. Perales;

| was able to resolve the attached pending invoices owed to Casa Guero from the County for xmas expenses
from last year. Now that | have received the okay from Auditor to proceed, | would like to see if we can have
the check paid out today or tomorrow morning- and ratify at the next C Ct meeting on Monday. | have
adi.iised the county atty’s office of the urgency of this matter and they do not oppose.

Thank you for your assistance.

Leroy R. Medford

Executive Administrator

Webb County Commissioners Court
1000 Houston St.

Laredo, Texas 78040

Ph. 956-523-5930

Fax 956-523-5938
Irmedford@webbcountyix.gov

From: Leroy R. Medford

Sent: Friday, February 27, 2015 1:33 PM

To: Lec Flores

Cc: Rafael Parez; Luis Perez Garcia lll; Martha H. Palacios




[ Pincrom_] WEBB COUNTY ) 9 I~
. ' / GENER&L PURPOSE REQUEST FOR PAYMENT |,
Total § $1,638.86 vel sl "
i e, Request No. 32
TR %
Vendor No. ( o1y EE Date Prepared: nthﬂqu
Prepared By: Carmen Pedroza
Vendor Name: Casa Rg uero Group Phone No. 721-2404
Address: 902 E. Hillside C 2Niqavitto The County Auditor
) :, piiErely presenting for payment expenses approved for my
. “department for this fiscal year, which are absolutely necessary in
clty, StatE; le: Laredo, Texas 78041 %’%k the discharge of my official duties, and for which there is an
e i avallable balance in my approved budget to this | certify. | also
o certify that this expenditure is proper appropriate, and that it
complies with all federal, state and grant reguiations and laws
Description / Xmas decorations for \ - concerming the expenditure of these fund,
= . Building Maintenance
Purpose (Required)  Courthouse, Justice & Administration Department: 9 \/
= tions 5 . AN
Maximum 40 Characters Signature: %M
See attached e-mail Name: Luis Pege? Garcia
Title: Interim
S o it L] : *-h'-ll‘-v::-;--.!-l-"-il': (Les £ o bttt s
300554 4 5366.00 01/29/15 007-07106-6205
300548 K 51,272.86 01/2915 O07-0106-6205
, =
See attached receipts e 1
Tatal Amount %1,638.86 X

[ URGENT! Please distribute check by A

N&a se CALL

Form APQZ

Rec'd i?:— OutBy | .
TstReview| /3 | |3nd Reviewl/ | 1§
ToAcct| | | ToRP
ToCG| pii4 | B
- 7

Revised 22011




Webb County Treasurer

RECAP OF CHECKS TO BE APPROVED

MARCH 09, 2015

NUMBER OF CHECKS AMOUNT OF CHECKS
363 $638,431.43
(956) 523-4150 Administration Bldg.
P.0. Box 593 Fax (956) 523-5014 1110 Washington, Ste. 202

Laredo, Texas T8040

Laredo, Texas TR042 peraleswebboouniyty go
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(De[ Perales

Webb County Treasurer

SIDE BILLS TO BE APPROVED AT

COMMISSIONER'S COURT MEETING
MARCH 9, 2015

VENDOR NAME AMOLINT DEPARTMENT DESCRIPT!
AIRGAS SOUTHWEST ] 143.84 SHERIFF'S REMNTAL
AMERICAN SCREENING CORP. 870.00 SHERIFF'S SERVICES
ANDY'S AUTO & BUS AIR, INC. 1,656.00 SHERIFF'S PARTS
ASASH TERMITE & PEST CONTROL 45.00 HEADSTART SERVICES
ASASH TERMITE & PEST CONTROL 130.00 SHERIFF'S SERVICES
AVALOS, YURI 1,600.00 Cs5CD SERVICES
B & H PHOTO-VIDED 74,99 JUVENILE WEBCAM
CADENA, NANCY 258985 INDIGENT HEALTHCARE TRAVEL
CASTILLD, JOSE A, 133,40 FIRE DEFT TRAVEL
CAVAZOS-RAMIREZ, ANNA L, 47.26 COMM.PCT.1 REIMBURSEMENT
CHICK FIL-A 132.00 111TH DIST, CRT. FOOD
CLARK HARDWARE, LTD 97.97 A06TH DIST. CRT, MATERIALS
CLARK HARDWARE, LTD 788.93 RE&B MATERIALS
CLARK HARDWARE, LTD 105.62 R&B MATERIALS
CLARK HARDWARE, LTD 673,28 HEADSTART EQUIPMENT
CLARK HARDWARE, LTD 150,72 EL CENIZO COMM CTR. MATERIALS
CLARK HARDWARE, LTD 3827 BLDG. MAINT, MATERIALS
CLYDE ARMORY INC. 12.,450,00 COMNSTABLE PCT.4 PARTS
CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS 3,980.00 C5CD SERVICES
DE LA CONCHA, TOMAS 133.40 FIRE DEPT TRAVEL
DEAF INTERPRETER SERVICE 706.00 Criw2 SERVICES
DELL MARKETING LP 34817 LAW LIERARY SERVICES
DELL MARKETING LP 1,801.68 R&B EQUIPMENT
DELL MARKETING LP 059.42 TAX OFFICE ECQIUIPMENT
DIAMOND DRUGS, INC. 5,122.25 SHERIFF'S MEDICATION
DOMINGUEZ, DAMIEL 1 583,30 J.P.JUDGE TRAVEL
ED'S TROPHIES B50.00 CCL#1 SERVICES
EMTERPRISE Fi TRUST 2,864.52 WATER UTILITY REMNTAL
EMTERPRISE FM TRUST 4,346.44 RERB LEASE
EMTERFRISE FM TRUST 4,285.28 EL CENIZO COMM.CTR RENTAL
EMNTERPRISE FM TRUST 2,853.66 BLDG . MAINT, RENTAL
ESCOTERIX GEMNETIC LAB 20,02 SHERIFF'S MEDICAL SVC5.
ESPINOLA, RUBEN R. 220.00 CSCD SERVICES
FLEETPRIDE 813.56 WATER UTILITY PARTS
FLOWERS BAKING CO, OF SAN ANTOMNIO £,355.54 : SHERIFF'S BREAD
GALLS, AN ARAMAREK COMPANY 438.00 PURCHASING EQUIPMENT
GARZASGONZALEZ & ASS0C, 403,500.00 ALUDITOR'S SERVICES
GOMEZ, ANTONIO 133.40 FIRE DEPT TRAVEL
(956} 523-4150 Administration Bldg.
P.0O. Box 593 Fax (956) 523-5014 1110 Washington, Ste. 202

Laredo, Texas 78042 I bbcountytx, Laredo, Texas 78040




GONZALEZ AUTO PARTS, INC.
GOMZALEZ AUTO PARTS, INC.
GONZALEZ AUTO PARTS, INC,
GRAINGER

GUEVARA, ANA M

HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS. LTD
HOLT CAT

IDADGO, IGNACID

INDIAMNA FURNITURE

JOMNES MCCLURE PUBLISHIMNG
JORDAN, JUDITH R

LABATT FOOD SERVICE

LABATT FOOD SERVICE

LABATT FOOD SERVICE
LABCORF OF AMERICA,

LARS JR., GUILLERMO

LAREDD EXAMINERS, INC.
LAREDO IMPLEMENT COMPAMNY
LAREDO MACHINE SHOP
LAREDO MORMING TIMES
LAREDOD MORMING TIMES
LAREDD MORNING TIMES
LAREDC MORNING TIMES
LAREDO MORMNING TIMES
LAREDD MORNING TIMES
LAREDC SPRING WATER
LAREDO SPRING WATER
LAREDO S5PRING WATER
LAREDO SPRING WATER

LIQUID CAPITAL EXCHANGE, INC,
LOS ANGELES CATTLE CO.
LOWE'S

LOWE'S

MARTINEZ, HUGD D,

MATTHEW BENDER & CO., INC.
MEDFORD, LEROY R,
MONTEMAYOR, JAVIER

OAK FARMS 5AN ANTOMNIO
ORKIN PEST CONTROL LLC
ORKIN PEST CONTROL LLC
ORKIN PEST CONTROL LLC
PALACIOS, JOSHUA

PATHMARK TRAFFIC PRODUCTS
PATRIA INTERNATIONAL OFFICE SUPPLY
PATRIA INTERNATIONAL OFFICE SUPPLY
PATRIA INTERNATIOMAL OFFICE SUPPLY
PETROLELIM SOLUTIONS INC.
POLLUTION CONTROL SERVICE
PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC.
PROFIRE PROTECTION INC.
PROYECTO AYUDA

PROYECTO AYLIDA

R & M REFRIGERATION SLUPPLY INC.
R & M REFRIGERATION SUPPLY INC,
RAMIREZ TIRE

RAPMIREZ TIRE

RAMRIEZ TIRE

RINCON, ISMAEL

RODRIGUEZ, JESUS & IMELDA
RODRIGUEZ, RODOLFO IR,

274,33
796657
27.06
164,33
58,95
2,162.00
1,309.43
5,548,28
133.40
40,073.92
8,162.40
2,350.00
12,452.83
319,30
90.32
675.00
2,250.00
A468.00
1,737.75
478.00
171.84
87.70
424.11
B7.70
1,676.90
250.10
9.99
13.98
38.50
48,95
565,95
2,381.36
303,92
217.55
57.65
165.60
254.10
31,805.03
2,940.80
80.00
71.00
60,00
133.40
526,50
178.75
194.83
138.43
589.95
1,990.45
31,33
531,75
2,118.00
3,230.00
270,18
28.60
77.00
34.95
46,95
133.40
105.00
927.90

HEADSTART
R&B
CONSTABLE PCT.1
JUVENILE
Csco
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITY
WATER UTILITY
FIRE DEFT
JP. OSCAR MARTINEZ
DA'S
111TH DIST.CRT,
SHERIFF'S
JUVENILE
111TH DIST. CRT.
COUNTY ATTORNEY
406TH DIST. CRT.
SHERIFF'S
WATER UTILITY
WATER UTILITY
PURCHASING
PURCHASING
PURCHASING
PURCHASING
PURCHASING
PURCHASING
CONSTABLE PCT.3
ADETH DIST.CRT,
IT DEFT,

J.P. DSCAR LIENDO
SHERIFF'S
CONSTABLE PCT.3
SHERIFF'S
BLODG. MAINT,
CCLH
LAWY LIBRARY
COMM.CRT. EXEC.ADM,
ATTORNEY
SHERIFF'S
BLDG.MAINT,
BLDG. MAINT,
ERNESTO J SALINAS CTR,
FIRE DEPT
R&B
RE&EB

COMISSIONER CRT. ADMIN,

111TH DIST.CRT.
RE&B
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITY
SHERIFF'S
406TH DIST, CRT.
406TH DIST, CRT.
BLOG. MAINT,
LARGA VISTA COMM CTR.
SHERIFF'S
SHERIFF'S
SHERIFF'S
FIRE DEFT
LP.PCT4
CONSTABLE

PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
SERVICES
SERVICES
PARTS
PARTS
TRAVEL
FURNITURE
BOOKS
SERVICES
FOOO
FQOD
FOOD
SERVICES
ATTORMNEY FEES
SERVICES
CHEMICALS
EQUIPMENT
ADVERTISMENT
ADVERTISMENT
ADVERTISMENT
ADVERTISMENT
ADVERTISMENT
ADVERTISMENT
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
TRANSPORTATION
FUEL
SUPPLIES
MATERIALS
JURY CARD
BOOK
REIMBURSEMENT
DELINQUENT TAXES
DAIRY
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
TRAVEL
MATERIALS
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SERVICES
SERVICES
RENTAL
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SLIPPLIES
PARTS
TIRES
ALIGNMENT
ALIGNMENT
TRAVEL
REFUMND CRT.COSTS
TRAVEL




SAMES MOTOR CO. INC,
SAM'S CLUB

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO.
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO.

SHIMADZU SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS, INC.
SOUTH CENTRAL HARDWARE, INC.

SOUTHERN TIRE MART

TCR- THE BEST ALARM INC,
TCR-THE BEST ALARM INC,
TCR-THE BEST ALARM INC,
TCR-THE BEST ALARM INC.
TCR-THE BEST ALARM INC.
TCR-THE BEST ALARM INC,
TCR-THE BEST ALARM INC,
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

THE TREE HOUSE, INC.
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCD
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHED
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHED
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHCO
TRASHEO
USABLUEBQOK
USABLUEROOK
USABLUEROCK
VILLARREAL, CRISTIAN
WISA/IBC LAREDO
WEST PAYMENT

VENDORS 157

108.17
7am
2,138.50
911.16
24,958.70
11025
96.00
17.00
19.00
36.00
17.00
17.00
36.00
17,00

113,879.83

77.50
35.00
160.00
100,75
720.00
160,00
80.00
4375
240.00
27150
B0.00
362.85
160.00
201.50
80.00
4395
87.50
679,75
100.75
43,75
340.00
B0.00
43.75
340.00
43.75
80.00
160.00
362.85
160.00
B7.50
a47.50
241,90
B0.00
407.85
B80.00
201.50
43.75%
340.00
457.93
562,90
586,75
133.40
646,73
221.00

388,793.61

SHERIFF'S
COMISSIONER PCT.3
SHERIFF'S
BLOG.MAINT.
ors
BLOG MAINT,
ENGINEERING
BLDG.MAINT,
BLDG.MAINT,

LARGA VISTA COMM. CTR.

HEADSTART
JUVENILE
SELF-HELP

RIC BRAVO ACTIVITY CTH.

ADM SERVICES
MEDICAL EXAMIMERS
PURCHASING
HEADSTART
SHERIFF'S
SHERIFF'S
HEADSTART
BLOG MAINT,
SELF-HELF
HEADSTART
JUVENILE
WATER UTILITY
HEADSTART
HEADSTART
HEADSTART
HEADSTART
HEADSTART
HEADSTART
BLDG MAINT,

LA PRESA COMM. CTR.
WATER UTILITY
BLOG. MAINT.
BLOG. MAINT.
RECORDS MGMT,
RIO BRAVO COMM. CTR.
TRAMSPORTATION
BLDG.MAINT.
MEALS ON WHEELS
HEADSTART
HEADSTART
BLDG.MAINT.

LARGA VISTA COMM, CTR.

HEADSTART
HEADSTART
BLDG.MAINT.
BLDG.MAINT.
HEADSTART
SHERIFF'S
EL CENIZO COMM. CTR.
WATER UTILITY
WATER UTILITY
WATER UTILITY
FIRE DEPT
SHERIFF'S
CoL#2

PARTS
SUPPLIES
PAINT
PAINT
EQUIPMENT
MATERIALS
TIRES
SERVICES
ALARM SVCS,
ALARM SVCS.
ALARM SVCS.
ALARM SWCS,
ALARNM SVCS,

ALARM SWVCS.

INSURANCE
SUPPLIES

REFIISE 5V 5,
REFLISE 545,
REFUSE 5% (5,
REFLISE 5V (5,

REFIISE 5V 5,
REFLISE 5V 5,
REFLISE 5% (5,
REFIISE SWC5,
REFUSE 5WC5,
REFLISE S\C5.

REFUSE SWC5.
REFUSE SVCS.
REFUSE SV(C5.
REFLISE 5VC5.
REFLISE 5VC5.
REFLISE SWC5,
REFLISE 545,
REFIISE 5% C5.
REFIUSE SVC5.
REFLISE SWC5.
REFLISE SWC5.
REFUSE SWCS.
REFUSE 5VC5.
REFUSE SVCS5.
REFLISE SV(C5,
REFLISE SVC5,
REFUSE 5VCS,
REFLISE 54 C5,
REFUSE 5% C5.
REFUSE SVCS.
REFLISE SVC5.
REFLISE SVC5.
REFLISE SVC5,
REFUSE 5VCS.
REFLISE SVC5.
REFLISE 5VCS,
REFISE 5% L5,

PARTS
CHEMICALS
TOOLS
TRAVEL
FEES
BOOKS




